
Tartumaa koolinoorte 2016.a.

          meistrivõistlused

               kergejõustik

Ülenurme, 20.mai 2016

C-kl.endelteatejooks

1. Ülenurme Gümnaasium Marianne Kivi Mauris Villems 1.03,6

Carmel Konsin Bert Robert Põlluste

Elina Liblik Mathias Marko Veltmann

Sandra Lubi Kasper Lee

Karpuhhina

2. Võnnu Keskkool Deili Raidsaar Andri Juhkam 1.12,2

Heleriin Mäekink Sander Irvel

Aljona Karpuhhina Marcus Palk

Eleri Tann Gabriel Avi

TC 60 m jooks

1. Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Elva 8,5

2. Elina Liblik 5.03.2003 Ülenurme 8,7

3. Marianne Kivi 6.04.2003 Ülenurme 8,8

4. Sandra Lubi 11.03.2003 Ülenurme 8,9

Kaisa Kaine 20.07.2004 Rannu 8,9

6. Egle-Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Elva 9,0

7. Laura Kübarsepp 24.05.2006 Luunja 9,1

8. Regina Riis 2003 Rõngu 9,2

Karmen Bruus 24.01.2005 Lähte 9,2

10. Liina Fokin 5.09.2003 Mehikoorma 9,4

Elis Vozijan 2005 Puhja 9,4

Deili Raidsaar 19.04.2005 Võnnu 9,4

13. Iti-Marleen Plink 2003 Sillaotsa 9,5

Rebeka Käpa 2003 Puhja 9,5

Bianca-Ly Leinus 2004 Puhja 9,5

16. Getlin Annuk 2003 Laeva 9,6

Heleriin Mäekink 2.06.2005 Võnnu 9,6

18. Karolin Kangur 10.06.2005 Luunja 9,7

Carmel Konsin 22.06.2003 Ülenurme 9,7

20. Kertu Sinimäe 1.09.2003 Ülenurme 9,9

21. Sandra Gorbunov 2003 Puhja 10,0

Sirli-Siret Sepping 19.08.2003 Mehikoorma 10,0

23. Romili Eelmäe 28.05.2005 Luunja 10,1

24. Aljona Karpuhhina 31.01.2004 Võnnu 10,3

25. Triine Uibokand 2005 Puhja 10,7

26. Eleri Tann 2004 Võnnu 10,8

PC 60 m jooks

1. Kasper Lee 25.02.2003 Ülenurme 8,1

2. Kertt Lepik 2003 Rõngu 8,3

3. Tristan Hoffmann 14.01.2003 Lähte 8,5

4. Marten Kirs 3.04.2004 Lähte 8,8

5. Andreas Mandriks 9.07.2003 Võnnu 8,9

6. Andri Juhkam 9.02.2004 Võnnu 9,0

7. Markus Kurig 2004 Rõngu 9,1

Markus Pähklamäe 17.09.2004 Elva 9,1

9. Karl-Joonas Dedov 30.10.2004 Rannu 9,3

10. Rando Reinhold 2003 Puhja 9,4

11. Tanel Lille 31.03.2004 Lähte 9,5

Joosep Pärnalaas 13.05.2005 Luunja 9,5



13. Marcus Palk 6.10.2004 Võnnu 9,7

14. Sander Irval 13.12.2003 Võnnu 9,9

15. Rimmo Reimo Reinhold 2005 Puhja 10,1

16. Raimo Raud 2005 Puhja 11,1

TB 100 m jooks

1. Kadi-Liis Hansen 28.03.2002 Elva 13,1

2. Jaana Otsa 3.07.2001 Võnnu 13,3

3. Gerda Kõvamaa 18.06.2002 Ülenurme 13,6

4. Eliise Laur 1.12.2002 Võnnu 14,3

5. Mariah Rodima 2001 Võnnu 14,3

6. Mona Saar 2002 Võnnu 14,5

7. Laivi Põldoja 6.08.2002 Rannu 14,6

8. Maria Runno 2001 Võnnu 14,9

9. Sandra Hani 11.03.2002 Luunja 16,2

PB 100 m jooks

1. Edward Henno 22.05.2001 Elva 11,4

2. Tanel Saimre 14.03.2001 Luunja 12,1

3. Toomas Adli 15.06.2001 Hiie 12,8

4. Jarno Raidve 30.08.2002 Elva 13,0

Rasmus Muuli 11.01.2002 Luunja 13,0

6. Vasiliy Chilaya 23.06.1905 Puhja 13,2

Gerret Ustav 23.08.2001 Luunja 13,2

8. Karl Kristjan Robi 14.10.2002 Lähte 13,3

9. Marek Lepind 29.04.2002 Elva 13,4

10. Karel Kaldjärv 15.05.2002 Võnnu 13,5

11. Remi-Martin Kangur 2001 Laeva 13,8

12. Rainer Mõttus 2001 Rõngu 13,9

13. Kaimar Aali 6.04.2001 Luunja 14,0

14. Andres Leesma 2001 Rõngu 14,2

15. Martin Roose 7.08.2002 Võnnu 14,3

16. Jkarlis Rohtla 23.09.2002 Mehikoorma 14,4

17. Paul Jean Otto Faucheux 2002 Puhja 15,1

TA 100 m jooks

1. Maria Ivanova 5.03.1999 Luunja 13,4

2. Egle Tohver 2000 Rõngu 13,8

3. Anastasia Ivanova 5.03.1999 Luunja 14,0

4. Hanna-Lii Piirsoo 2000 Võnnu 14,4

5. Kristina Leilop 18.06.2000 Hiie 14,4

6. Anete Veermaa 3.03.1999 Hiie 14,5

PA 100 m jooks

1. Kaur Allaje 19.02.2000 Ülenurme 11,7

2. Kaspar Klein 2000 Rõngu 12,7

3. Aleks Kolpakov 2.03.2000 Mehikoorma 12,7

4. Reigo Hurt 2000 Rõngu 13,5

5. Taimar Paate 2000 Rõngu 13,7

NJ 100 m jooks

1. Merili Viks 24.10.1997 Nõo RG 14,4

PB 4x100 m

1. Elva Gümnaasium Jarno Raidve Rudolf Bellen 53,2

Karl Reinoja Edward Henno

2. Hiie Kool Andres Mäesepp Aigar Ansip 54,2

Karl Kristjan Kajak Toomas Adli



PA 4x100 m

1. Ülenurme Gümnaasium Kevin Järvpõld Hans Andero Kivi 48,5

Joosep Bergmann Kaur Allaje

2. Ülenurme  Gümnaasium  II Ants Vaks Märt Rosenthal 50,3

Viljar Kama Egert Tiidor

TC 300 m jooks

1. Elina Liblik 5.02.2003 Ülenurme 48,6

2. Iiris Rehme 28.02.2994 Elva 53,2

3. Regina Riis 2003 Rõngu 53,5

4. Eleri Tann 2004 Võnnu 56,1

5. Karolin Kangur 10.06.2005 Luunja 56,7

6. Getlin Annuk 2003 Laeva 58,3

7. Mia Erikson 3.03.2006 Rannu 58,5

PC 300 m jooks

1. Kasper Lee 25.02.2003 Ülenurme 43,6

2. Kertt Lepik 2003 Rõngu 46,3

3. Rait Jansen 2003 Sillaotsa 46,5

4. Mauris Villems 19.09.2003 Ülenurme 48,0

5. Tristan Hoffmann 14.01.2003 Lähte 50,9

6. Andri Juhkam 9.02.2004 Võnnu 51,7

7. Marten Kirs 3.04.2004 Lähte 51,9

8. Markus Pähklamäe 17.09.2004 Elva 53,3

9. Mattias Suits 6.10.2003 Elva 53,6

10. Tanel Lille 31.03.2004 Lähte 54,3

11. Markus Kuris 2004 Rõngu 54,5

12. Gabriel Avi 2.06.2003 Võnnu 55,4

TB 300 m jooks

1. Jaana Otsa 3.07.2001 Võnnu 46,7

PB 300 m jooks

1. Edward Henno 22.05.2001 Elva 41,6

2. Rasmus Muuli 11.01.2002 Luunja 42,7

3. Toomas Adli 15.06.2001 Hiie 44,0

4. Karl Kristjan Robi 14.10.2002 Lähte 44,6

5. Kurmet Paurson 2001 Rõngu 45,4

6. Gerret Ustav 23.08.2001 Luunja 45,6

7. Karl Kristjan Kajak 2.10.2001 Hiie 45,9

8. Kaimar Aali 6.04.2001 Luunja 46,7

9. Karel Kaldjärv 15.05.2002 Võnnu 47,9

10. Aigar Ansip 21.05.2001 Hiie 49,3

11. Karlis Rohtla 23.09.2002 Mehikoorma 51,1

TA 400 m jooks

1. Diana Soop 2000 Rõngu 1.11,7

2. Kristina Leilop 18.06.2000 Hiie 1.13,0

3. Hanna-Lii Piirsoo 2000 Võnnu 1.14,0

PA 400 m jooks

1. Kaur Allaje 19.02.2000 Ülenurme 58,2

2. Marten Zovo 11.03.1999 Võnnu 1.00,7

3. Rait Reitkam 9.11.2000 Võnnu 1.04,4

4. Taimar Paate 2000 Rõngu 1.06,1



MJ 400 m jooks

1. Karlis Kattus 18.11.1998 Luunja 58,3

2. Andres Rosenstein 19.09.1998 Luunja 59,0

TB 800 m jooks

1. Eliise Laur 1.12.2002 Võnnu 3.00,1

2. Anette Hoom 2002 Laeva 3.11,7

3. Mari-Liis Rammi 2002 Laeva 3.27,1

PB 800 m jooks

1. Mikk Rässa 25.07.2001 Võnnu 2.32,5

2. Alex Artur Märtmaa 27.09.2002 Elva 2.34,0

3. Marek Lepind 29.04.2002 Elva 2.34,9

4. Karl Reinoja 16.05.2001 Elva 2.35,7

5. Remi-Martin Kangur 2001 Laeva 2.41,3

TA 800 m jooks

1. Anastasia Ivanova 5.03.1999 Luunja 2.36,3

2. Maria Ivanova 5.03.1999 Luunja 2.39,4

3. Elina Luik 1.07.2000 Rannu 2.45,1

4. Merily Kõlu 21.06.1905 Puhja 3.01,1

5. Keidi Sokorova 21.06.1905 Rõngu 3.14,4

PA 800 m jooks

1. Kristian Eensalu 1999 Rõngu 2.16,8

2. Rait Reitkam 9.11.2000 Võnnu 2.25,5

3. Aleks Kolpakov 2.03.2000 Mehikoorma 2.31,1

NJ 800 m jooks

1. Minna Joor 22.10.1997 Nõo RG 2.58,6

MJ 800 m jooks

1. Andres Rosenstein 19.09.1998 Luunja 2.19,8

2. Kevin Vahtramäe 9.09.1998 Võnnu 2.24,3

3. Oliver Osula 23.11.1997 Võnnu 2.29,9

TC kaugushüpe

1. Jennifer Makko 4.06.2003 Luunja 4.41

2. Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Elva 4.20

3. Marianne Kivi 6.04.2003 Ülenurme 4.19

4. Karmen Bruus 24.01.2005 Lähte 4.15

5. Laura Kübarsepp 24.05.2006 Luunja 4.05

6. Elina Liblik 5.02.2003 Ülenurme 4.00

7. Rebeka Käpa 2003 Puhja 4.00

8. Egle-Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Elva 3.95

9. Karmen Virkus 27.03.2004 Rannu 3.90

10. Regina Riis 2003 Rõngu 3.85

11. Iti-Marleen Plink 2003 Sillaotsa 3.85

12. Kaisa Kaine 20.07.2004 Rannu 3.75

13. Sandra Gorbunov 2003 Puhja 3.74

14. Deili Raidsaar 19.04.2005 Võnnu 3.70

15. Carmel Konsin 22.06.2003 Ülenurme 3.63

16. Heleriin Mäekink 2.06.2005 Võnnu 3.50

17. Romili Eelmäe 28.05.2005 Luunja 3.46

18. Mia Erikson 3.06.2006 Rannu 3.44

19. Triine Uibokand 2005 Puhja 3.40

20. Eleri Tann 2004 Võnnu 3.30

21. Bianca-Ly Leinus 2004 Puhja 3.05

22. Elis Vozijan 2005 Puhja 2.80



PC kaugushüpe

1. Kertt Luik 2003 Rõngu 4.85

2. Tristan Hoffmann 14.01.2003 Lähte 4.52

3. Martin Elias Tamm 12.06.2004 Elva 4.45

4. Maidu Mägi 17.01.2003 Rannu 4.41

5. Marten Kirs 3.04.2004 Lähte 4.36

6. Rait Jansen 2003 Sillaotsa 4.33

7. Markus Andreas Tamm 12.06.2004 Elva 4.30

8. Karla Mets 2006 Puhja 4.20

9. Rando Reinhold 2003 Puhja 4.00

10. Andri Juhkam 9.02.2004 Võnnu 4.00

11. Gabriel Avi 2.06.2003 Võnnu 4.00

12. Joosep Pärnalaas 13.05.2005 Luunja 3.96

13. Karl-Joonas Dedov 30.10.2004 Rannu 3.96

14. Mattias Suits 6.10.2003 Elva 3.90

15. Andreas Mandriks 9.07.2003 Võnnu 3.88

16. Sander Irval 13.12.2003 Võnnu 3.79

17. Marcus Palk 6.10.2004 Võnnu 3.75

18. David Kallas 2003 Puhja 3.71

19. Tanel Lille 31.03.2004 Lähte 3.70

20. Rihho Reimo Reinhold 2005 Puhja 3.40

21. Raimo Raud 2005 Puhja 2.65

Henry Papp 21.10.2004 Rannu ei saavut.tulemust

TB kaugushüpe

1. Gerda Kõvamaa 18.06.2002 Ülenurme 4.56

2. Jaana Otsa 3.07.2001 Võnnu 4.53

3. Laivi Põldoja 6.08.2002 Rannu 4.25

4. Maria Runno 4.08.2001 Võnnu 4.05

5. Mariah Rodima 2001 Võnnu 4.01

6. Kertli Lillemets 23.10.2001 Mehikoorma 3.92

PB kaugushüpe  

1. Tanel Saimre 14.03.2001 Lähte 5.41

2. Aigar Ansip 21.05.2001 Hiie 5.15

3. Vasiliy Chilaya 2001 Puhja 5.03

4. Toomas Adli 15.06.2001 Hiie 5.01

5. Mikk Rässa 25.07.2001 Võnnu 4.65

6. Karl Kristjan Robi 14.10.2002 Lähte 4.60

7. Robin Paring 2002 Rõngu 4.55

8. Jarno Raidve 30.08.2002 Elva 4.40

9. Marek Lepind 29.04.2002 Elva 4.20

10. Kurmet Paurson 2001 Rõngu 4.10

11. Karlis Rohtla 23.09.2002 Mehikoorma 3.70

12. Paul Jean Otto Faucheux 24.06.1905 Puhja 3.63

TA kaugushüpe

1. Elina Luik 1.07.2000 Rannu 4.70

2. Brita Lii Sei 15.11.2000 Ülenurme 4.25

3. Ariel Hiir 1.08.2000 Rannu 4.15

4. Egle Tohver 2000 Rõngu 4.13

5. Anete Veermaa 3.02.1999 Hiie 4.09

PA kaugushüpe

1. Marcus Paulson 19.10.2000 Võnnu 5.59

2. Henri Reha 2000 Sillaotsa 5.30

3. Alex Saaremaa 2000 Rõngu 4.93

4. Marten Zovo 11.03.1999 Võnnu 4.85

5. Reigo Hurt 2000 Rõngu 4.85

6. Rait Reitkam 9.11.2000 Võnnu 4.60



MJ kaugushüpe

1. Kert Mardo 21.11.1997 Võnnu 5.61

2. Oliver Osula 23.11.1997 Võnnu 5.26

3. Kevin Vahtramäe 9.09.1998 5.12

TC kõrgushüpe

1. Iti-Marleen Plink 2003 Sillaotsa 1.20

PC kõrgushüpe

1. Jan Kruk 17.06.2003 Luunja 1.45

2. Rait Jansen 2003 Sillaotsa 1.35

TB kõrgushüpe

1. Kadi-Liis Hansen 28.03.2002 Elva 1.50

2. Eliise Laur Võnnu 1.30

3. Mona Saar Võnnu 1.30

4. Maria Runno Võnnu 1.20

PB kõrgushüpe

1. Karl Reinoja 16.05.2001 Elva 1.50

2. Martin Roose Võnnu 1.40

3. Rudolf Bellen 20.01.2002 Elva 1.25

1.35

TA kõrgushüpe

1. Elina Luik 1.07.2000 Rannu 1.50

2. Brita Lii Sei 15.11.2000 Ülenurme 1.50

PA kõrgushüpe

1. Joosep Bergmann 25.04.1999 Ülenurme 1.65

2. Maurice Lina 11.08.2000 Sillaotsa 1.60

3. Karl Markus Kõivastik 10.08.2000 Ülenurme 1.60

4. Arman Moe Tõniste 27.06.2000 Ülenurme 1.60

5. Karl Kõiv 25.06.2000 Ülenurme 1.50

MJ kõrgushüpe

1. Kert Mardo 21.11.1997 Võnnu 1.55

TC pallivise

1. Triine Uibokand 2005 Puhja 36.87

2. Adeli Pitilimov 1.04.2004 Rannu 34.94

3. Sandra Gorbunov 2003 Puhja 34.56

4. Aljona Karpuhhina 31.01.2004 Võnnu 32.18

5. Liina Fokin 5.09.2003 Mehikoorma 31.72

6. Sirli Siret Sepping 19.08.2003 Mehikoorma 31.58

7. Aljona Tamm 2003 Rõngu 31.53

8. Karmen Bruus 24.01.2005 Lähte 30.82

9. Deili Raidsaar 19.04.2005 Võnnu 30.78

10. Mia Erikson 3.06.2006 Rannu 30.31

11. Bianca-Ly Leinus 26.06.1905 Puhja 24.45

12. Elis Vozijan 2005 Puhja 23.42

13. Rebeka Käpa 2003 Puhja 22.59

PC pallivise

1. Martin Elias Tamm 12.06.2004 Elva 53.39

2. Markus Andreas Tamm 12.06.2004 Elva 52.11

3. Mauris Villems 19.09.2003 Ülenurme 50.89

4. Kertt Lepik 2003 Rõngu 50.66

5. Maidu Mägi 17.01.2003 Rannu 50.58

6. Remi Soo 16.02.2004 Luunja 49.48



7. Karmo Müür 20.08.2004 Luunja 46.22

8. Sander Irval 13.12.2003 Võnnu 44.84

9. Karl Roosimäe 3.07.2004 Rannu 44.67

10. David Kallas 2003 Puhja 44.13

11. Riho Kübard 12.08.2003 Luunja 41.00

12. Markus Kuris 2004 Rõngu 40.39

13. Raimo Raud 2005 Puhja 40.37

14. Siim Henrik Saar 2004 Ülenurme 38.39

Karl-Joonas Dedov 30.10.2004 Rannu 38.39

16. Karla Mets 2005 Puhja 36.14

17. Reimo Seppor 20.02.2006 Rannu 34.83

18. Tanel Lille 31.03.2004 Lähte 31.92

19. Henry Papp 21.10.2004 Rannu 31.80

20. Marten Kirs 3.04.2004 Lähte 31.34

TB kuulitõuge

1. Laivi Põldoja 6.08.2002 Rannu 8.77

2. Eliise Altmäe 19.10.2001 Luunja 8.71

3. Miina Mägi 2001 Rõngu 8.68

4. Kertli Lillemets 23.10.2001 Mehikoorma 8.45

5. Egle Oolberg 8.11.2001 Luunja 8.12

6. Angelika Pohla 29.01.2002 Luunja 7.88

7. Kertu Kork 2002 Rõngu 7.46

8. Christy-Mary Kipper 2001 Rõngu 7.20

PB kuulitõuge

1. Tanel Saimre 14.03.2001 Luunja 13.60

2. Karl Kristjan Kajak 2.10.2001 Hiie 11.27

3. Randmar Sillaste 29.09.2001 Hiie 10.57

4. Martin Rosenthal Ülenurme 10.21

5. Kewin Orion 2001 Laeva 10.04

6. Carl Martin Õunma 8.07.2002 Hiie 9.93

7. Henry-Heiki Ein 24.12.2001 Luunja 9.49

8. Kurmet Paurson 2001 Rõngu 9.31

9. Heiki Vabrit 24.10.2002 Elva 8.61

10. Henry Robin 5.04.2002 Ülenurme 8.30

TA kuulitõuge

1. Helen Ülper 30.05.2000 Rannu 10.24

2. Annabel Veeremaa 2.02.1999 Hiie 9.56

3. Heilika Põhjala 9.06.2000 Luunja 8.92

PA kuulitõuge

1. Marcus Paulson 19.10.2000 Võnnu 11.39

2. Georg Spots 1999 Rõngu 10.96

3. Rauno Traat 16.08.2000 Elva 10.50

4. Marten Zovo 11.03.1999 Võnnu 9.65

5. Maurice Lina 11.08.2000 Sillaotsa 9.56

6. Tanel Valgemäe 15.12.2000 Hiie 9.17

7. Alex Saaremäe 2000 Rõngu 8.77

8. Egon Puksa 31.10.2000 Luunja 8.68

NJ kuulitõuge

1. Heidi Haga 2.03.1997 Lähte 9.97

2. Kristel Zovo 5.08.1997 Võnnu 7.63



MJ kuulitõuge

1. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Ülenurme 12.97

2. Kaspar Sale 3.12.1997 Nõo RG 11.08

3. Mats Oskar Külvik 23.02.1998 Ülenurme 10.10

4. Sken Heidemann 9.02.1998 Ülenurme 10.04

TA kettaheide

1. Annabel Veeremaa 2.02.1999 Hiie 26.20

2. Anete Veermaa 3.02.1999 Hiie 25.20

3. Kristina Leilop 18.06.2000 Hiie 14.89

PA kettaheide

1. Rauno Traat 16.08.2000 Elva 29.59

2. Kaido Varik 5.08.2000 Rannu 24.47

3. Tanel Valgemäe 15.12.2000 Hiie 23.89

MJ kettaheide

1. Mats Oskar Külvik 23.02.1998 Ülenurme 33.37

2. Kaspar Sale 3.12.1997 Nõo RG 32.92

TB odavise

1. Kaisa Vau 10.03.2002 Ülenurme 25.60

2. Angelika Pohla 29.01.2002 Luunja 23.15

3. Egle Oolberg 8.11.2001 Luunja 22.75

4. Sandra Hani Luunja 19.22

PB odavise

1. Aigar Ansip 21.05.2001 Hiie 36.98

2. Karl Kristjan Kajak 2.10.2001 Hiie 34.38

3. Erik Kaha 23.03.2001 Ülenurme 33.20

4. Ats-Joonas Kõlu 2002 Laeva 33.05

5. Oskar Puis 3.06.2002 Ülenurme 26.72

6. Rando Kleimann 24.09.2002 Ülenurme 27.20

TA odavise

1. Helen Ülper 30.05.2000 Rannu 32.98

PA odavise

1. Rando Lang 28.01.2000 Lähte 42.18

2. Kaido Varik 5.08.2000 Rannu 41.11

3. Kevin Järvpõld 7.06.2000 Ülenurme 38.51

4. Rauno Traat 16.08.2000 Elva 35.45

5. Joonas Laks 2000 Rõngu 33.02

NJ odavise

1. Berit Kera Nõo RG 28.83

MJ odavise

1. Kaspar Sale 3.12.1997 Nõo RG 51.14

2. Sken Heidemann 9.02.1998 Ülenurme 44.30

3. Mats Oskar Külvik 23.02.1998 Ülenurme 40.73


